As an essential government function of Allen Parish, the Hospital is generally exempt from federal
and state income taxes under Section 115 of the Internal Revenue Code and a similar provision of
state law.  However, the Hospital is subject to federal income tax on any unrelated business
taxable income.

Hospital Service District No. 3
Parish of Allen, State of Louisiana

d/b/a Allen Parish Hospital
A Component Unit of the Allen Parish Police Jury

Notes to Financial Statements

June 30, 2021 and 2020

 18

Note 2: Revision

Fiscal year 2020 has been revised to reclassify proceeds from long-term debt of $1,584,136 to
noncapital financing activities on the statements of cash flows and to reclassify forgiveness of
payables to operating expenses of $314,086. These revisions did not have a material impact on the
financial statement line items impacted and did not have any impact on changes in net position or
total net position for 2020. The following financial statements line items for fiscal year 2020 were
affected by the revision.

As Previously
Reported Revisions As Revised

Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position
Operating Expenses

Supplies and other 2,370,910$   (314,086)$   2,056,824$
Total operating expenses 34,618,172   (314,086)   34,304,086

Operating Income 1,614,811   314,086   1,928,897

Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses)
Forgiveness of payables 314,086   (314,086)   -
Total nonoperating revenues (expenses) 983,155   (314,086)   669,069

Statement of Cash Flows
Noncapital Financing Activities

Proceeds from PPP loan -   1,329,692   1,329,692
Proceeds from issuance of note payable -   254,444   254,444
Payments on note payable -   (229,379)   (229,379)
Net cash provided by noncapital financing activities 10,204,689   1,354,757   11,559,446

Capital and Related Financing Activities
Proceeds from issuance of long-term debt 1,584,136   (1,584,136)   -
Principal payments on long-term debt (2,194,424)   229,379   (1,965,045)
Net cash used in capital and related financing activities (1,247,043)   (1,354,757)   (2,601,800)

Reconciliation of Operating Income to
Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities

Operating income 1,614,811   314,086   1,928,897
Forgiveness of accounts payable -   (314,086)   (314,086)

Hospital Service District No. 3
Parish of Allen, State of Louisiana

d/b/a Allen Parish Hospital
A Component Unit of the Allen Parish Police Jury

Notes to Financial Statements

June 30, 2021 and 2020

 19

Note 3: Deposits and Investments

Deposits

Custodial credit risk is the risk that in the event of a bank failure, a government’s deposits may not
be returned to it.  The Hospital’s deposit policy for custodial credit risk requires compliance with
the provisions of state law.